RESOLUTION 2023-135

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE QUALIFIED PARTICIPANTS IN THE LENGTH OF SERVICES AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) FOR THE BARNEGAT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT AND FIRST AID SQUADS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, Michael Baker of the Barnegat Fire Department and James Goldstein of the Barnegat First Aid Squad, Township of Barnegat, by attached listings, have notified the Township Finance Office and Committee of those volunteers who have qualified for Township contribution by meeting the points criteria of plan participation for the year 2022; and

WHEREAS, this letter shall be available for public review for a period of thirty (30) days in the office of the Municipal Clerk as well as with the LOSAP Plan Administrator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Barnegat that:

- 1. The Township of Barnegat does, by this resolution, hereby certify the attached list of members of the Barnegat Fire Department and First Aid Squad who have met the criteria set forth in the plan document.
- 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 7th day of March, 2023

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk